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FOR MORE INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE ON  
JOB SAFETY ANALYSIS, PLEASE CONTACT

Your Regional Coordinator
Your Regional Safety Rep

EVERY JOB HAS RISKS!

What is a JSA?
Job Safety Analysis

  �Every job in the postal service 
requires a JSA to be completed by 
a supervisor. (ELM-812.51 and EL 
801 Section 8-14)

  �Based on the observance of duties 
performed, potential hazards and 
injuries are identified that may 
occur. The JSA identifies how to 
prevent accidents or eliminate 
hazards.  

  �Supervisors are to distribute 
completed JSAs to employees and 
allow input.

  �JSAs are to be updated if an 
accident occurs or operations are 
changed. (EL 801 Section 8-14.5)

It is the supervisor’s responsibility to distribute and explain the JSA to their employees. If 
necessary, management gives further training, so the employee knows exactly how to do 
the job safely.

When an accident occurs, management is to review the most recent JSA (ELM 821.22) and 
to determine what changes must be made.

Is to be used by union representatives during an investigation.



REGIONAL COORDINATORS
NAME REGION CONTACT

Sharyn Stone Central 312-986-8645 sstone@apwu.org

Mike Gallagher Eastern 856-740-0633 mgallagher@apwu.org

Ron Suslak Northeast 516-678-1327 rsuslak@apwu.org

Kenneth Beasley Southern 281-931-4814 kbeasley@apwu.org

Omar Gonzalez Western 650-685-7402 ogonzalez@apwu.org

REGIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH REPRESENTATIVES
NAME REGION CONTACT

Dave Childers Central 618-696-9371 dchilders@apwu.org

Steve Vaughn Central 317-634-1870 svaughn@apwu.org

Victor Fields Eastern 757-629-2236 vfields@apwu.org

Tom Molanick Eastern 412-321-4700 tmolanick@apwu.org

AJ Jones Eastern Alternate 610-960-0212 ajjones@apwu.org

William Weaver Northeast 781-588-3200 wweaver@apwu.org

Artie De Gennaro Northeast Alternate 516-849-9405 adegennaro@apwu.org

Mary Polverari Northeast Alternate 203-605-4862 mpolverari@apwu.org

Don Barron Southern 813-300-6808 dbarron@apwu.org

Katina Range Southern 469-708-2717 krange@apwu.org

Jonathan Grumet Western 303-947-7933 jgrumet@apwu.org

Patricia Sartain Western 818-212-4165 psartain@apwu.org

STAND UP FOR SAFE JOBS

Mark Dimondstein, President 
Vance Zimmerman, Industrial Relations Director


